

Intertek does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of

## **ENGINEERING DYNAMICS**

Certificate Number: ZOZ-90092-2023a

Certification issued: 07 April 2023

Initial Verification Date: 07 April 2023 Certificate Valid until: 06 April 2024

Applicant Address: 137 Pick Road

Carleton Place, ON K7C 3P1, Canada

**Product Category:** Air Cleaners

**Product Details:** See Appendix

Conformance Criteria: Conforms to UL 2998 clause 6.2, emittance of ozone not exceeding a concentration of 0.005 ppm.

Issuing Office Name & Address: Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc.

4700 Broadmoor Ave SE, Suite 200

Kentwood, MI 49512 USA Ph: +1-616-656-7401

Jesse Ondersma Certification Officer 07 April 2023

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested merial, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Certificate are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This Certificate by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.



**Certificate Appendix** 

## **ENGINEERING DYNAMICS**

Certificate Number: ZOZ-90092-2023a

<b>Product Category</b>	Electrostatic Air Cleaner
Model Name(s)	P2000, P1000
Product Restrictions	The products covered are residential or commercial, permanently connected electrostatic air filters intended to be installed in an existing duct system as a replacement for a standard filter.

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. March 2020 2 of